Release notes for openPEPPOL
Validation Artifact v3.4.0, Spring
Release 2017
openPEPPOL AISBL
2017-03-31
This release from openPEPPOL includes changes to the validation artifacts (VA’s)
and two BIS documents and includes two additional PEPPOL BIS specifications.
This version will be mandatory in use from 15 May 2017 12:00 CEST.

element without breakin
EUGEN-T10-R053 Check the existance of the
Invoice Type Code
EUGEN-T10-R054 Added rule warning for
company identifier without
scheme identifier
2
Transaction Rule Description
Credit note BII2-T14-R034 Fix to fire the negative prices
only when the price is present.
BII2-T14-R049 Fix to allow for multiple
occurrencies of the Reverse
Charge tax ("AE") when
specifying the breakdown of the
taxes
BII2-T14-R050 Fix to allow for multiple
occurrencies of the Reverse
Charge tax ("AE") with tax
amount equal zero
BII2-T14-R056 Corrected validation rule, apply
prepaid amount to calculate
payable amount
EUGEN-T14-R041 Allow for multiple Party Tax
Schemes to allow for